

## $\mathbb{R}$

## DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, James E. Fraser, Gudrun A are the owners of that real property as describ records of the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder, Lot 8, Block 16 of Pheasant Run Spring Valley F Grand Junction, and Lot 3 Block 16 of said subd feet of said Lot 3.

That said owners have caused the said real prop SUBDIVISION a part of the City of Grand Junctio

Frace James E. Fraser Parence D Blansi Clarence D. Blanscet

STATE OF COLORADO) )ss

COUNTY OF MESA ) The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before by James E. Fraser, Gudrun H. Fraser, Clarence Witness my hand and official seal:

Address 143 N. 12" GRAnd Act C

LIENHOLDER Reen No NORWES

STATE OF COLORADO) )ss COUNTY OF MESA ) The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before by Norwest Mortgage. by Ellen M. Barr, Asyt Witness my hand and official seal: \_\_\_\_\_7/\_\_\_ Address 2051 KILLEBREW DR., SUITE 500, BLOG

CITY

This plat of FRASER-BLANSCET MINOR SUBDIV County ofMesa, State of Colorado, is appro

whether City Manager

CLERK AND REC

STATE OF COLORADO) ) SS COUNTY OF MESA

I. hereby	certify	that	this	instrument	was
this 7	Hhday	of	Nove	MBER A.	D.,
Reception	No8	195	19	Fee\$.	

Deputy

## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Steven L. Hagedorn, a registered Profess that this subdivision was made by me and/or the best of my knowledge and belief. I also of the Zoning and Development Code of the C regulations of the State of Colorado.



NOTE: The record bearings and distances for Lot 8, Block 16 of Pheasant Run, Spring Valley Filing No. Six, fail to form a mathematically closed figure. The error appears to be in the chord bearing on the front of Lot 8. It should be N12\*33'05"W, not N12\*42'36"W.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
DIV		)N						
B, BL	OCK	16						
NO.	SIX	K						
H. Fraser, Clarence D. Ded in Book 1834 at Pag being more particular) Filing No. Six Subdivis	ge 69 and Book 2307 a ly described as follo	t Page 107 of the ws:						
Filing No. Six Subdivision, a subdivision of the City of division except the south 20.00 feet of the west 10.00 merty to be laid out and surveyed as FRASER-BLANSCET MINOR								
on, County of Mesa, State of Colorado.								
- ud Ru Gudour	n H. Fraser							
Victoria	E. Blanscet	A STATIAN	ions					
e me this <u>8</u> - day o <del>f</del> b. Blanscet and Victo	September A.D Dria E. Blanscet		OF COLONIA					
Notary Public 81501		My Commission expires	5 December 23, 1999					
2'S SIGNATURE	MORT	expires:						
e me this 20 th day of Vice President Notary PUDGES MENGTON, MN S5425		0., 1997	WILLIAM J. GOETZ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA dy Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000					
<u>APPROVAL</u> ISION, a subdivision of the City of Grand Junction . oved and accepted on the <u>5<sup>rh</sup> day of November</u> 1997. <u>Junct</u> <u>Junc</u> President of Council J CORDER'S CERTIFICATE								
filed for recording in my office at <u>3:04</u> o'clock P.M., 1997, and is duly recorded in Plat Book No. <u>16</u> at Page <u>35</u> . Drawer No. <u>DD /5/</u>								
Clerk and Recorder								
sional Land Surveyor in the State of Colorado, do hereby certify r under my direct supervision, and that both are accurate to o certify that this plat conforms to all applicable requirements City of Grand Junction and all applicable laws and								
<u> 8 · 13 · 9</u> Date	2							
	A REPLAT OF LOT PHEASANT RUN, LO	NSCET MINOR 8 AND A PART OF SPRING VALLEY - 1 CATED IN TH 4. SECTION 1.T.1	LOT 3, BLOCK 16 FILING NO. SIX E					
SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 1,T.1S.,R.1W.,U.M. D H SURVEYS INC. 118 OURAY AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO.								
must commence any legal urvey within three years In no event may any action a commenced more than	Designed By S.L.H.	(970) 245-8749 Checked By M.W.D.	Job No. 371-97-01					
cation shown hereon.		Date AUGUST, 1997	Sheet 1 OF 1					

<sup>01171301.</sup>tif